3. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Probability of Inundation = Net Profit of Acreage Affected * Probability of Inundation.

4. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Proability of Inundation and Month Adjustment = Net Profit of Acreage Affected *

   Probability of Inundation *Monthly Perecent Loss Adjustment.

5. Average Yield, Average Price of Rice, Average Cost per Acre, and Percent Loss Adjustmetns were all developed in conversations

   with Conaway Ranch Staff.

6. Assumed an annual interest rate of 3% for capitalization and discounting formulas.

TABLE C.2

ESTIMATED POTENTIAL AGRICULTURAL LOSSES ‐ MARCH

CONAWAY LEVEE SETBACK AND TRANSITORY STORAGE PROJECT

Ag Valuation Assumptions

Percent Loss Adjustments (By Month) Assumptions

Probability of Inundation

Northern

Acreage

Affected

Southern

Acreage

Affected

Combined

Acreage

Affected1

Net Profit of

Acreage

Affected2

Net Value of

Acreage

Affected

Adjusted for

Probability of

Inundation3

Net Value of

Acreage

Affected

Adjusted for

Probability of

Inundation

and Monthly

Adjustment4

Contingency

(30%)

Total

Estimated

Annual Crop

Loss Value

(Present Year)

Estimated

Cumulative

Crops Loss

Values Over 10

Year (Future

Value)

Present Lump

Sum Value of

Future Worth

25.00% 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

20.00% 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

10.00% 68.01194 3047.574 3115.58594 $1,028,143 $102,814 $30,844 $9,253.29 $40,097.59 $459,674 $342,041

5.00% 166.8139 602.7462 769.5601 $253,955 $12,698 $3,809 $1,142.80 $4,952.12 $56,770 $42,243

1.00% 71.58132 1366.478 1438.05932 $474,560 $4,746 $1,424 $427.10 $1,850.78 $21,217 $15,788

0.50% 308.4135 195.5565 503.97 $166,310.10 $831.55 $249 $74.84 $324.30 $3,718 $2,766

TOTAL 614.82066 5212.3547 5827.17536 $1,922,967.87 $121,089.22 $36,326.77 $10,898.03 $47,224.80 $541,379 $402,837

Average Yield (Sack/Acre) 85

Average Price of Rice ($/Sack) $18.00

Average Value per Acre ($/Acre) $1,530.00

Average Cost per Acre ($/Acre) $1,200.00

Net Profit per Acre ($/Acre)

$330.00

March 15%

April 30%

May 50%

NOTES:

1. Values obtained from probility areas shown in Figure 3.

2. Based on assumed $330. profit/acre shown in Ag Valuation assumptions above.

3. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Probability of Inundation = Net Profit of Acreage Affected * Probability of Inundation.

4. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Proability of Inundation and Month Adjustment = Net Profit of Acreage Affected *

   Probability of Inundation *Monthly Perecent Loss Adjustment.

5. Average Yield, Average Price of Rice, Average Cost per Acre, and Percent Loss Adjustmetns were all developed in conversations

   with Conaway Ranch Staff.

6. Assumed an annual interest rate of 3% for capitalization and discounting formulas.

TABLE C.3

ESTIMATED POTENTIAL AGRICULTURAL LOSSES ‐ APRIL

CONAWAY LEVEE SETBACK AND TRANSITORY STORAGE PROJECT

Ag Valuation Assumptions

Percent Loss Adjustments (By Month) Assumptions

Probability of Inundation

Northern

Acreage

Affected

Southern

Acreage

Affected

Combined

Acreage

Affected1

Net Profit of

Acreage

Affected2

Net Value of

Acreage

Affected

Adjusted for

Probability of

Inundation3

Net Value of

Acreage

Affected

Adjusted for

Probability of

Inundation

and Monthly

Adjustment4

Contingency

(30%)

Total

Estimated

Annual Crop

Loss Value

(Present Year)

Estimated

Cumulative

Crops Loss

Values Over 10

Year (Future

Value)

Present Lump

Sum Value of

Future Worth

25.00% 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

20.00% 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

10.00% 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

5.00% 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0.00 $0 $0

1.00% 106.6384 3163.143 3269.7814 $1,079,028 $10,790 $5,395 $1,618.54 $7,013.68 $80,404 $59,828

0.50% 64.83624 252.3852 317.22144 $104,683.08 $523.42 $262 $78.51 $340.22 $3,900 $2,902

TOTAL 171.47464 3415.5282 3587.00284 $1,183,710.94 $11,313.69 $5,656.85 $1,697.05 $7,353.90 $84,304 $62,730

Average Yield (Sack/Acre) 85

Average Price of Rice ($/Sack) $18.00

Average Value per Acre ($/Acre) $1,530.00

Average Cost per Acre ($/Acre) $1,200.00

Net Profit per Acre ($/Acre)

$330.00

March 15%

April 30%

May 50%

NOTES:

1. Values obtained from probility areas shown in Figure 4.

2. Based on assumed $330. profit/acre shown in Ag Valuation assumptions above.

3. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Probability of Inundation = Net Profit of Acreage Affected * Probability of Inundation.

4. Net Value of Acreage Affected Adjusted for Proability of Inundation and Month Adjustment = Net Profit of Acreage Affected *